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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IMPERIUM IP HOLDINGS (CAYMAN), LTD.,

Plaintiff and Counterclaim Defendant,
Case No. 4:14-cv-00371 (ALM)

V.

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.,
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC,,
SAMSUNG TELECOMMUNICATIONS
AMERICA, LLC, AND SAMSUNG
SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

Defendants and Counterclaim Plaintiffs.

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Defendants and Counterclaim Plaintiffs Samsung Electronics
Co., Ltd., Samsung Electronics America, Inc., Samsung Telecommunications America, LLC, and
Samsung Semiconductor, Inc. (collectively “Samsung”) appeal to the United States Court of
Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Order resolving Plaintiff and Counterclaim Defendant
Imperium IP Holdings (Cayman), Ltd.’s Motion for § 285 Attorneys’ Fees entered in this action
on April 3, 2018 (Dkt. #422), and from any and all other judgments, orders, opinions, rulings, and
findings that merge therein or are pertinent or ancillary to the foregoing, including, by way of
illustration and not in limitation: the Memorandum Opinion and Order granting in part and denying
in part Imperium’s motion and ordering further briefing regarding the same (Dkt. #401); and the

Order denying Samsung’s Motion to Stay the Fees Determination (Dkt. #402).
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Payment of the required fee of $505 is provided with this Notice of Appeal. This fee
includes the $500 fee for docketing a case on appeal as required by 28 U.S.C. § 1913 and Fed. Cir.

R. 52(a), and the $5 fee for filing a notice of appeal as required by 28 U.S.C. § 1917.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: May 2, 2018 By: /s/ Clyde M. Siebman
Jesse J. Jenner
Steven Pepe
Kevin J. Post
Alexander E. Middleton
Matthew R. Shapiro
ROPES & GRAY LLP
1211 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036
(212) 596-9000
jesse.jenner@ropesgray.com
steven.pepe@ropesgray.com
kevin.post@ropesgray.com
alexander.middleton@ropesgray.com
matthew.shapiro@ropesgray.com

Samuel L. Brenner

Scott S. Taylor

Courtney M. Cox

ROPES & GRAY LLP
Prudential Tower

800 Boylston Street

Boston, MA 02199

(617) 951-7000
samuel.brenner@ropesgray.com
scott.taylor@ropesgray.com
courtney.cox@ropesgray.com

Rebecca R. Carrizosa

ROPES & GRAY LLP

1900 University Avenue, 6th Floor
East Palo Alto, CA 94303

(650) 617-4000
rebecca.carrizosa@ropesgray.com

Michael E. Jones
John F. Bufe
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POTTER MINTON, PC

110 N. College, Suite 500
Tyler, Texas 75702

(903) 597-8311
mikejones@potterminton.com
johnbufe@potterminton.com

Clyde M. Siebman

SIEBMAN FORREST BURG
& SMITH, LLP

Federal Courthouse Square

300 N. Travis Street

Sherman, TX 75090

(903) 870-0070

clydesiebman@siebman.com

Attorneys for Defendants Samsung Electronics
Co., Ltd., Samsung Electronics America, Inc.,
and Samsung Semiconductor, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 2, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document
was filed electronically in compliance with Local Rule CV-5(a). As of this date, all counsel of
record have consented to electronic service and are being served with a copy of this document

through the Court’s CM/ECF system under Local Rule CV-5(a)(3)(A).

By: Clyde M. Siebman
Clyde M. Siebman




